NRA 156th Imperial Meeting Total Entry: 774

Daily Mail

The Assoc. Newspapers Challenge Cup, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, a Special Embroidered Badge, a Gold Bar & £40.00 and
Highest Tyro Under 25 Prize of £20.00
1 Cpl M Saberton VVVVVWWWV5 50.9v  £4

T Class Tankard

TS RAF Air Cmd

A Special Embroidered Badge, a Silver Bar and £20.00

2 Dr GCD Barnett XS OGRE 5V5VVVWVW/ 50.8v  £4
X Class Tankard
A Special Embroidered Badge, a Bronze Bar and £10.00
3 Mr APW Daw A North Herts Rifles VV5VV5VVWV 50.8v
A Class Tankard
A Special Embroidered Badge, and a Bronze Bar
4 Mr DAJ Talbot O  Altcar RC VVV5V5VVWW 50.8v
O Class Tankard
5 Mrs RL Furniss XS City RC VVW55VWW 50.8v L4
6 Mr MJ Ensor X 0ld Guildfordians RC VV5VVWW5W 50.8v
7 Capt NJ Ball XS Wellington College V5VVVVVVV5 50.8v  £4
8 Mr CB Cotillard 0S Jersey RA 5VV55VVWWV 50.7v  £4
9 Mr CP Maher 0S Canberra RC V5V5V5VWW 50.7v.  £4
9 Miss DS Hume 0S NLRC V5V5V5VWW 50.7v.  £4
Winner of a Bronze Bar
11 Mr RCT Jeens XS  Welsh XX 5VVV5V5VWV 50.7v £4
12 Mr RJ Mace X Loughborough University 5VVVVWV55w 50.7v
13 Dr HA Day A LMRA 5V5VVVVWV5V 50.7v
14 Mr DR Armstrong X Old Guildfordians RC V5VVVVWV55V 50.7v
15 Mr S Hentschel TS BDMP Germany V55V55VVWVW 50.6v  £4
16 Mr RJR Mott 0O LMRA V5VV5V5V5V 50.6v
17 Mr MG Whicher A 0Old Guildfordians RC VSVV5VV5V5 50.6v
18 Mr PM Patel XS Old Epsomian RC 5555VV5VWW 50.5v  £4
19 Mr AR Radkovskii AS BYSA 5555VVVWV5V 50.5v £4
20 Mr MJ Barlow AS Fife & Kinross FBRC VV5V5V555V 50.5v £4
21 Mr GPC Bramwell OS Altcar RC V5VVV5555V 50.5v  £4
22 Mr FWA Coetzee XS BBCRC VV555V5VV5 50.5v  £4
23 Mr AR McLeod X  ATSC V5V55VVV55 50.5v
24 Mr MRM Millar XS Old Epsomian RC 5V5VVVV555 50.5v  £4
25 Miss R Laird XS Ulster 5VVV5VV555 50.5v  £4
26 Mr M Liversage X Altcar RC 5555V5V5wW 50.4v
27 Cdt AP Patel 0OS BCRT V5V55555W 50.4v £4
28 Mr HB Thomson A NLRC 55V55VV55V 50.4v
29 Mr K McCamley AS Surrey RA V555V55VV5 50.4v  £4
30 Mr CJ Mitchell XS Cardinals 555VV5555V 50.3v
31 Cdt Sgt KTA Tam A Oundle School 5V5V555V55 50.3v
32 Mr ORW Russell A 0ld Guildfordians RC 55VV55V555 50.3v
33 Mr HJ Golaszewski XS Welsh RA V555555555 50.1v
34 Mr PA Hatfield A NRA VVVVWAVWY 49.9v
35 Mr JAM Paton XS Huddersfield RC VVVVWWA4V5V 49.8v
36 Mr AM Sadler A BYSA VVVVVVVWV54 49.8v
37 Mr MA Chammings T  Guernsey RC VWV455VVWV 49.7v



38
39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52
53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

Mr OR Farrell

Mr CN Tremlett
Mr J Pugsley MRCVS
Mrs MM Norman
Mr BDW Parsons
Mr MWS Oliver
Mr KO Pugh

Mr JPM Stevens
Dr ARP Harrison
Sgt SDJ Glanville
Mr R Shaw

Mr AD Robertson
Mr TO Little

Mr SW Maris

Mr MCJ Button
Mr PB Bromley
Mr DJ Sharp

Mr J Myers

Miss ZKN Moir

Mr J Huber

Mr CRM Asquith
Mr S Pearson

Cdt Sgt SM Kilbey

Cdt Sgt TZ Maxwell Randeria

Mr J Nicholas

Mr B Everett

Mr MM Wachira
Mr RC Bourne

Mr JJ Kahtava
Mr T Steele

Mr EBDS Reis

Mr TS Craig-Fleming
Mr LS Otundo

Mr AR Le Quesne
Miss SJ Forsyth
Mr MHH John
Mrs LE Haley

Mr DQM Harvey
Sgt MG Maingi
Mr R Sampson

Mr TC Ralph

Mr SL Cleveland
Mr NJ Harris

Mr RPF McKenna
Miss NE Barnes
Dr DA Thompson
Miss LK Crosby
Mr JA Bideau

Ms RA Woodhouse
Mr ATB Tompson
Cdt Sgt R Celesia
Ms RJ Lusty

Mr RCG Thomas
Ms CAE Renart

XS

0sS

> X 4 O X

_|

oS
XS

XS

Old Wellingtonians
Windsor RC

Exonia & Tiverton RC
Jersey RC

RAFTRC

Dark Horse RC

City of Newcastle RC
Leeds Service RC
LMRA

RAF Air Cmd
Huddersfield RC

Wilbury RC

OGRE
Huddersfield RC
Wandsworth FBRC
Old Sedberghians
Albert RC

RGS Guildford
UKCRT

BDMP Germany
Old Wellingburian
Old Johnian RC
Victoria College
Epsom College
RGS Guildford
Bradfield College
Kenya RA

Old Cranleighans
Wellington College
Ulster RA

Old Wellingtonians

Old Lancing Rifle Club

Kenya RA

Jersey RA

Stock Exchange RC
Welsh RA
Nottingham City RC
Old Epsomian RC
Kenya RA

BYSA

Sedbergh School
Old Epsomian RC
Dollar Academy
Guernsey RC
Bedfordians RC
Jersey RA

Jersey RA

GB U19

Old Epsomian RC
Old Wellingburian
BCRT

Old Guildfordians RC
Victoria College
BCRT

55VVW4avVwv
VV5V5V4VVW
VVWV55V4VVW
5VWW4V5vwVv
5VWW5Vv4VvV
VWW45VVV5V
VVVV4V5V5V
VVVVV5V45V
55VVWW4V
VVVWWW55V4
V5455VVvVvwW

4V55V5VWVWV
VV545V5VW
5VVV545VVvwV
VV545VW5wW
55VVWW54w
VV54V5VV5V

4V5VVV5V5V
VVVV554V5V
4VV55VVVV5
5VVVVWVV545
VWW55VV5V4
5V5545VwWwV
555VvVv54VvvVv
5V545VvVvV5V
V55VV45V5V
V555W4V5V
VV55W545V
54V5VVV5V5
VVVV554V55
VV4V5VV555
5VVV4VV555
55545V5VWwVW
5V5545V5vV
4555VV55VvV
V55V555Vv4vV
VV5V554V55
VWV5554V55
VV45V5V555
5555VVVv5Vv4
45VV5V5555
55555V545V
555V55Vv455
4V54VVVWWVWV
44VVVVV5VWV
VVVW4VV54V
VW5V4VWW4
V5VWW4aw4
V4V545VVW
VVWWV44VV55V
5Vvv4vv4s5Vv
V5V5V4VvvwW4
V5V5VVVv4Vv4
V45554VvVVwW

49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v £4
49.7v
49.7v £4
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.6v
Last ‘A’ In
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v £4
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
Last ‘X’ In
49.6v
49.6v £4
49.6v £4
49.6v
49.6v
49.5v £4
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v £4
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v £4
49.5v £4
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v £4
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v £4
49.4v
49.3v
49.2v
49.2v
48.7v
48.7v
48.7v
48.7v
48.7v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.5v



92
93
94
95

96
97
98
99
100

101

Mr WJM Bacon
Mr RF Barrington
Miss KF Noble

Dr SS Horner

Mr M Goncharuk
Mr B Soelzer

Mr FW Cowling
Miss GC McCaig
Cpl SG Benson

Maj GR Jeal

o -

0sS

TS
TS
TS

CURA

Wandsworth FBRC

St Andrews University
Old Marlburian RC

RGS Guildford
BDMP Germany
Charterhouse
BCRT

ATSC

VV44V5V55V
V5VWW5445V
V54V5V5V4V
5VV4VV554V

V5V54VVvVv45
5544V55VVvwV
54VV45V55V
545WW4V55V
5V44V55WV5

The Following Competitors are eligible for Sweep Prizes Only

AS

ATSC

55V5VVvVv4VvV

48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
Last ‘O’ In
48.5v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
Last ‘T’ In

49.6v £4



