Daily Mail

The Assoc. Newspapers Challenge Highest Tyro Under 25 Prize of £20	• •	A Silver (HM) Medal, a Specia	al Embroidered Badge, a	Gold Bar & £40.	.00 and
1 Cpl M Saberton	TS	RAF Air Cmd	VVVVVVVV 5	50.9v	£ 4
				T Class Ta	ankard
A Special Embroidered Badge, a Si	lver Bar an	d £20.00			
2 Dr GCD Barnett	XS	OGRE	5V5VVVVVV	50.8v	£ 4
				X Class Ta	ankard
	_				
A Special Embroidered Badge, a Br			1717 E 1717 E 1717 1717	FO 0.	
3 Mr APW Daw	Α	North Herts Rifles	VV5VV5VVV	50.8v	لمسميلميم
				A Class Ta	ankaru
A Special Embroidered Badge, and	a Bronze F	Bar			
4 Mr DAJ Talbot	0	Altcar RC	VVV5V5VVVV	50.8v	
				O Class Ta	ankard
5 Mrs RL Furniss	XS	City RC	VVVV55VVVV	50.8v	£ 4
6 Mr MJ Ensor	Χ	Old Guildfordians RC	VV5VVV5VV	50.8v	
7 Capt NJ Ball	XS	Wellington College	V5VVVVVV 5	50.8v	£ 4
8 Mr CB Cotillard	OS	Jersey RA	5VV55VVVVV	50.7v	£ 4
9 Mr CP Maher	OS	Canberra RC	V5V5V5VVV	50.7v	£ 4
9 Miss DS Hume	OS	NLRC	V5V5V5VVV	50.7v	£ 4
Winner of a Bronze Bar					
11 Mr RCT Jeens	XS	Welsh XX	5 VVV 5V5VVV	50.7v	£ 4
12 Mr RJ Mace	Χ	Loughborough University	5VVVV55VV	50.7v	
13 Dr HA Day	Α	LMRA	5V5VVVV5V	50.7∨	
14 Mr DR Armstrong	Х	Old Guildfordians RC	V5VVVV55V	50.7v	
15 Mr S Hentschel	TS	BDMP Germany	V55V55VVVV	50.6v	£ 4
16 Mr RJR Mott	0	LMRA	V5VV5V5V5V	50.6v	
17 Mr MG Whicher	Α	Old Guildfordians RC	V5VV5VV5V5	50.6v	
18 Mr PM Patel	XS	Old Epsomian RC	5555VV5VVV	50.5v	£ 4
19 Mr AR Radkovskii	AS	-	5555VVVV5V	50.5v	£ 4
20 Mr MJ Barlow	AS	Fife & Kinross FBRC	VV5V5V555V	50.5v	£ 4
21 Mr GPC Bramwell	OS	Altcar RC	V5VVV5555V	50.5v	£ 4
22 Mr FWA Coetzee	XS	BBC RC	VV555V5VV5 V5V55VVV55	50.5v	£ 4
23 Mr AR McLeod	X	ATSC	5V5VVVV555	50.5v	C 4
24 Mr MRM Millar	XS	Old Epsomian RC Ulster	5VVV5VV555	50.5v	£ 4
25 Miss R Laird	XS X	Altcar RC	5555V5V5VV	50.5v 50.4v	£ 4
26 Mr M Liversage 27 Cdt AP Patel	OS	BCRT	V5V55555VV	50.4v 50.4v	£ 4
28 Mr HB Thomson	A	NLRC	55V55VV55V	50.4v	LT
29 Mr K McCamley	AS	Surrey RA	V555V55VV5	50.4v	£ 4
30 Mr CJ Mitchell	XS	Cardinals	555VV5555V	50.3v	LT
31 Cdt Sgt KTA Tam	A	Oundle School	5V5V555V55	50.3v	
32 Mr ORW Russell	A	Old Guildfordians RC	55VV55V555	50.3v	
33 Mr HJ Golaszewski	XS	Welsh RA	V55555555	50.1v	
34 Mr PA Hatfield	A	NRA	VVVVV4VVV	49.9v	
35 Mr JAM Paton	XS	Huddersfield RC	VVVVV4V5V	49.8v	
36 Mr AM Sadler	A	BYSA	VVVVVVV54	49.8v	
37 Mr MA Chammings	T	Guernsey RC	VVV455VVVV	49.7v	
•		•			

38 Mr OR Farrell	Χ	Old Wellingtonians	55VVVV4VVV	49.7v
39 Mr CN Tremlett	XS	Windsor RC	VV5V5V4VVV	49.7v
40 Mr J Pugsley MRCVS	Α	Exonia & Tiverton RC	VVV55V4VVV	49.7v
41 Mrs MM Norman	OS	Jersey RC	5VVVV4V5VV	49.7v £ 4
42 Mr BDW Parsons	Α	RAFTRC	5VVVV5V4VV	49.7v
43 Mr MWS Oliver	AS	Dark Horse RC	VVV45VVV5V	49.7v £ 4
44 Mr KO Pugh	Χ	City of Newcastle RC	VVVV4V5V5V	49.7v
45 Mr JPM Stevens	0	Leeds Service RC	VVVV5V45V	49.7v
46 Dr ARP Harrison	Т	LMRA	55VVVVV4V	49.7v
47 Sgt SDJ Glanville	Χ	RAF Air Cmd	VVVVV55V4	49.7v
48 Mr R Shaw	Α	Huddersfield RC	V5455VVVVV	49.6v
				Last 'A' In
49 Mr AD Robertson	Т	Wilbury RC	4V55V5VVVV	49.6v
50 Mr TO Little	Χ	OGRE	VV545V5VVV	49.6v
51 Mr SW Maris	OS	Huddersfield RC	5VVV545VVV	49.6v £ 4
52 Mr MCJ Button	XS	Wandsworth FBRC	VV545VV5VV	49.6v
53 Mr PB Bromley	X	Old Sedberghians	55VVVV54VV	49.6v
54 Mr DJ Sharp	XS	Albert RC	VV54V5VV5V	49.6v
	_		4	Last 'X' In
55 Mr J Myers	T	RGS Guildford	4V5VVV5V5V	49.6v
56 Miss ZKN Moir	TS	UKCRT	VVVV554V5V	49.6v £ 4
57 Mr J Huber	TS	BDMP Germany	4VV55VVVV5	49.6v £ 4
58 Mr CRM Asquith	0	Old Wellingburian	5VVVVV545	49.6v
59 Mr S Pearson	0	Old Johnian RC	VVV55VV5V4	49.6v
60 Cdt Sgt SM Kilbey	TS	Victoria College	5V5545VVVV	49.5v £ 4
61 Cdt Sgt TZ Maxwell Randeria	T	Epsom College	555VV54VVV	49.5v
62 Mr J Nicholas	T	RGS Guildford	5V545VVV5V	49.5v
63 Mr B Everett	T	Bradfield College	V55VV45V5V	49.5v
64 Mr MM Wachira	TS -	Kenya RA	V555VV4V5V	49.5v £ 4
65 Mr RC Bourne	T	Old Cranleighans	VV55VV545V	49.5v
66 Mr JJ Kahtava	T	Wellington College	54V5VVV5V5 VVVV554V55	49.5v
67 Mr T Steele	0	Ulster RA	VV4V5VV555	49.5v
68 Mr EBDS Reis	OS	Old Vellingtonians	5VVV4VV555	49.5v £ 4
69 Mr TS Craig-Fleming	OS	Old Lancing Rifle Club	55545V5VVV	49.5v £ 4
70 Mr LS Otundo	OS	Kenya RA	5V5545V5VV	49.4v
71 Mr AR Le Quesne	OS	Jersey RA	4555VV55VV	49.4v 49.4v £ 4
72 Miss SJ Forsyth 73 Mr MHH John	TS	Stock Exchange RC	V55V555V4V	
	OS	Welsh RA	VV5V554V55	49.4v
74 Mrs LE Haley	OS	Nottingham City RC	VVV5554V55	49.4v
75 Mr DQM Harvey	0 TC	Old Epsomian RC	VV45V5V555	49.4v
76 Sgt MG Maingi 77 Mr R Sampson	TS O	Kenya RA BYSA	5555VVV5V4	49.4v £ 4 49.4v
78 Mr TC Ralph	TS		45VV5V5555	49.4v 49.3v
79 Mr SL Cleveland	0	Sedbergh School	55555V545V	49.3v 49.2v
80 Mr NJ Harris	TS	Old Epsomian RC	555V55V455	49.2v 49.2v
81 Mr RPF McKenna	_	Dollar Academy	4V54VVVVV	
82 Miss NE Barnes	T	Guernsey RC Bedfordians RC	44VVVVV5VV	48.7v 48.7v
	0	Jersey RA	VVVV4VV54V	48.7v
83 Dr DA Thompson		•	VVV5V4VVV4	
84 Miss LK Crosby 85 Mr JA Bideau	TS OS	Jersey RA GB U19	V5VVVV4VV4	48.7v 48.7v
86 Ms RA Woodhouse	OS	Old Epsomian RC	V4V545VVVV	48.6v
87 Mr ATB Tompson	03	Old Wellingburian	VVV44VV55V	48.6v
88 Cdt Sgt R Celesia	OS	BCRT	5VVV4VV45V	48.6v
oo car ogi in ceresia		DCIVI	5 v	70.UV
89 Ms R I Lusty		Old Guildfordians PC	V5V5V4VVV4	48 6v
89 Ms RJ Lusty	0	Old Guildfordians RC	V5V5V4VVV4 V5V5VVV4V4	48.6v
89 Ms RJ Lusty90 Mr RCG Thomas91 Ms CAE Renart		Old Guildfordians RC Victoria College BCRT	V5V5V4VVV4 V5V5VVV4V4 V45554VVVV	48.6v 48.6v 48.5v

92	Mr WJM Bacon	Т	CURA	VV44V5V55V	48.5v	
93	Mr RF Barrington	0	Wandsworth FBRC	V5VVV5445V	48.5v	
94	Miss KF Noble	Т	St Andrews University	V54V5V5V4V	48.5v	
95	Dr SS Horner	OS	Old Marlburian RC	5VV4VV554V	48.5v	
					Last'	O' In
96	Mr M Goncharuk	Т	RGS Guildford	V5V54VVV45	48.5v	
97	Mr B Soelzer	TS	BDMP Germany	5544V55VVV	48.4v	
98	Mr FW Cowling	TS	Charterhouse	54VV45V55V	48.4v	
99	Miss GC McCaig	TS	BCRT	545VV4V55V	48.4v	
100	Cpl SG Benson	Т	ATSC	5V44V55VV5	48.4v	
					Last '	'T' In
	The Foll	owin	g Competitors are eligible for Sw	eep Prizes Only		
101	Maj GR Jeal	AS	ATSC	55V5VVV4VV	49.6v	£ 4